## As Adopted by the Senate

## 134th General Assembly **Regular Session** 2021-2022

S. R. No. 52

6

7

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

2.0

## Senators Huffman, M., Brenner

## **A RESOLUTION**

Honoring Andrew E. Doehrel on his retirement from the Ohio Chamber of Commerce.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to Andrew E. Doehrel on the occasion of his retirement as president and chief executive officer of the Ohio Chamber of Commerce; and

WHEREAS, Andy Doehrel is, indeed, deserving of high praise, for he 5 has combined civic concern and commitment with selfless initiative to become a dynamic leader in our state. Joining the Ohio Chamber of Commerce as the director of labor relations and staff counsel in 1984, he served as the executive vice president and general counsel for the organization before becoming president and chief executive officer in 1993, and he has ably fulfilled his myriad responsibilities in an efficient and professional manner; and

WHEREAS, A talented and hard-working individual, Andy Doehrel has made many significant contributions to the chamber's growth and development, and he has clearly shown the potential of each person to have a positive effect on the quality of life in our society. Always sincere and energetic in his approach to his work, he has given freely of his time and abilities far beyond what was required or expected during his tenure, and he has been instrumental to maintaining the integrity of the agency; and

WHEREAS, We are proud to note that it is through the unsurpassed 21 efforts and deep commitment of conscientious people like Andy Doehrel 22 that Ohio continues to grow and prosper and our state remains 2.3 responsive to the needs of its residents and businesses. He has 24 certainly distinguished himself as a dedicated individual, and we 25 applaud him for his truly outstanding work; therefore be it 26

| S. R. No. 52             | Page 2 |
|--------------------------|--------|
| As Adopted by the Senate |        |

| RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 134th General     | 27 |
|---|----|
| Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, congratulate Andrew E. | 28 |
| Doehrel on his retirement and wish him health, happiness, and         | 29 |
| prosperity in the years to come; and be it further                    | 30 |
| RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly                | 31 |
| authenticated copy of this Resolution to Andrew E. Doehrel            | 32 |